

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Round North, Thrissur - 680 001

PH: 0484-2331124 E-mail. admin @cochindevaswomboard.org

No. CS.3590 /2020

Dated.30/05/2023

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed firms for Networking, which includes supply of items required for Networking and its installation work at Cochin Devaswom Board Head Office, Thrissur.

The rate/amount for supply of items shall be quoted as per the following.

Sl No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity
1.	Wifi Receiver(300 Mbps)	Nos	25
2.	Access point(750 Mbps or	Nos	11
	above, omni type antenna,		
	5GHz,2.4GHz)		
3.	Rack 32U (Server Rack	Nos	1
	600*800) with accessories		
4.	24 port patch panel(fully	Nos	1
	loaded)		
5.	Network Cable(All	Mtrs	1200(approximate)
	connectors, pvc, laying etc.		2.
	included)		

Installation charges or any other additional charges if any should be mentioned in the quotation.

The sealed quotations must be delivered before 2 p.m on 12th June 2023 at Cochin Devaswom Board office, Round North, Thrissur-1 and the quotations will be opened on the same day at 2.30 p.m. The quotations should be submitted along with a **DD for Rs.10000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)** in favour of **Secretary, Cochin Devaswom Board** payable at Thrissur towards the EMD.

Quotation without EMD will be summarily rejected. The sealed quotation shall be superscribed as "Quotation for the Networking work of Cochin Shall be superscribed as "Quotation for the Networking work of Cochin Devaswom Board Head Office, Thrissur" and should be addressed to the Secretary, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur. Cochin Devaswom Board reserves the right to cancel/withdraw/modify fully or partially the 'Invitation for quotation' or to reject one or all of the bids without assigning any reason and shall bear no liability whatsoever consequent upon such a decision.

Secretary Cochin Devaswom Board